Notice for TAIYO YUDEN products
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
 REMINDERS
■ Product information in this catalog is as of October 2015.  All of the contents specified herein are subject to change
without notice due to technical improvements, etc. Therefore, please check for the latest information carefully be-
fore practical application or usage of the Products.
 Please note that TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD. shall not be responsible for any defects in products or equipment incor-
porating such products, which are caused under the conditions other than those specified in this catalog or indi-

M Metal coating
⑧Internal code
■STANDARD EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS / STANDARD QUANTITY
L
W H
f
e
e
Recommended Land Patterns
 B
A A
C
Type A B C
MDKK1616 0.5 1.1 0.65
MDJE2020
0.65 1.35 2.0 MDKK2020
MDMK2020
MDKK3030
0.8 2.2 2.7
MDMK3030

W
ER IN
D
U
CTO
RS
REFLOW
METAL CORE SMD POWER INDUCTORS(MCOILTM MD SERIES)
4316
■PARTS NUMBER
●MDKK1616 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MDKK1616TR47MM RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.095 3,300 1,500 1
MDKK1616T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.140 2,200 1,200 1
MDKK1616T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.185 1,750 1,100 1
MDKK1616T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.250 1,500 950 1
MDKK1616T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.515 1,150 650 1
MDKK1616T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.640 950 550 1
MDKK1616T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ - 0.820 630 520 1
MDKK1616T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ - 1.120 550 450 1
MDKK1616T150MM RoHS 15 ±20％ - 1.800 460 400 1
●MDJE2020 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MDJE2020T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.121 3,100 1,550 1
MDJE2020T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.266 1,550 1,050 1
MDJE2020T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.340 1,350 950 1
MDJE2020T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.475 1,200 850 1
MDJE2020T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ - 0.630 800 750 1
MDJE2020T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ - 1.040 700 550 1
●MDKK2020 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MDKK2020TR47MM RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.046 3,500 2,200 1
MDKK2020TR68MM RoHS 0.68 ±20％ - 0.060 3,200 2,000 1
MDKK2020T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.085 2,900 1,700 1
MDKK2020T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.133 1,900 1,350 1
MDKK2020T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.165 1,650 1,200 1
MDKK2020T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.275 1,300 940 1
MDKK2020T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.435 1,050 750 1
MDKK2020T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ - 0.690 750 630 1
MDKK2020T150MM RoHS 15 ±20％ - 1.180 550 480 1
●MDMK2020 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MDMK2020TR47MM RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.046 4,200 2,300 1
MDMK2020TR68MM RoHS 0.68 ±20％ - 0.058 3,500 2,000 1
MDMK2020T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.064 2,550 1,900 1
MDMK2020T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.086 2,000 1,650 1
MDMK2020T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.109 1,750 1,450 1
MDMK2020T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.178 1,350 1,150 1
MDMK2020T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.242 1,150 950 1
●MDKK3030 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MDKK3030TR47MM RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.039 5,400 3,900 1
MDKK3030T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.086 4,400 2,400 1
MDKK3030T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.100 3,000 2,100 1
MDKK3030T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.144 2,500 1,900 1
MDKK3030T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.248 2,000 1,350 1
MDKK3030T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.345 1,700 1,150 1
MDKK3030T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ - 0.437 1,400 1,000 1
MDKK3030T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ - 0.575 1,100 850 1
●MDMK3030 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MDMK3030TR30MM RoHS 0.30 ±20％ - 0.020 7,600 5,500 1
MDMK3030TR33MM RoHS 0.33 ±20％ - 0.020 6,400 5,500 1
MDMK3030TR47MM RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.027 6,300 4,700 1
MDMK3030T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.050 4,300 3,300 1
MDMK3030T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.074 3,400 2,500 1
MDMK3030T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.112 2,800 2,100 1
MDMK3030T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.167 2,100 1,650 1
MDMK3030T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.263 1,800 1,350 1
Measuring
frequency［MHz］
Self-resonant
frequency

RS
／PO
W
ER IN
D
U
CTO
RS
44 16
■PARTS NUMBER
●MDJE4040 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MDJE4040TR47MM RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.040 6,000 4,000 1
MDJE4040T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.069 4,700 3,000 1
MDJE4040T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.084 3,000 2,700 1
MDJE4040T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.115 2,400 2,400 1
MDJE4040T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.200 2,000 1,800 1
MDJE4040T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.250 1,900 1,600 1
MDJE4040T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ - 0.370 1,500 1,300 1
MDJE4040T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ - 0.510 1,400 1,100 1
●MDMK4040F type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MDMK4040TR47MF RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.029 7,500 4,600 100
MDMK4040T1R0MF RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.047 5,200 3,500 100
MDMK4040T1R2MF RoHS 1.2 ±20％ - 0.047 4,200 3,500 100
MDMK4040T1R5MF RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.065 3,700 3,300 100
MDMK4040T2R2MF RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.092 3,200 2,500 100
●MDMK4040M type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MDMK4040TR68MM RoHS 0.68 ±20％ - 0.029 6,700 5,000 1
MDMK4040T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.036 5,000 4,500 1
MDMK4040T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.065 4,500 3,200 1
MDMK4040T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.079 3,800 2,800 1
MDMK4040T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.130 3,200 2,200 1
MDMK4040T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.160 2,500 1,900 1
MDMK4040T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ - 0.230 1,900 1,600 1
MDMK4040T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ - 0.330 1,700 1,400 1
●MDWK4040M type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MDWK4040TR10NM RoHS 0.10 ±30％ - 0.0070 21,000 11,500 1
MDWK4040TR18NM RoHS 0.18 ±30％ - 0.0098 19,000 9,200 1
MDWK4040TR22NM RoHS 0.22 ±30％ - 0.0098 17,000 9,200 1
MDWK4040TR33NM RoHS 0.33 ±30％ - 0.013 16,000 7,800 1
MDWK4040TR47NM RoHS 0.47 ±30％ - 0.013 10,000 7,800 1
MDWK4040TR68MM RoHS 0.68 ±20％ - 0.016 8,000 7,300 1
MDWK4040T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.027 7,000 5,100 1
MDWK4040T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.041 7,000 4,100 1
MDWK4040T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.054 5,400 3,500 1
MDWK4040T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.075 3,700 3,000 1
MDWK4040T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.107 3,500 2,500 1
MDWK4040T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ - 0.158 2,900 2,000 1
MDWK4040T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ - 0.194 2,200 1,600 1
●MDPK5050 type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MDPK5050T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.040 8,500 4,300 1
MDPK5050T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.055 4,100 3,600 1
MDPK5050T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.086 3,800 2,900 1
MDPK5050T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.102 3,500 2,500 1
MDPK5050T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ - 0.138 2,700 2,200 1
MDPK5050T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ - 0.225 2,200 1,700 1
﻿※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value（Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at 20℃)
※） The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and temperature rise current value.
Rated current　※）　［ｍA］